
College of Arts Letters
2025-26 RTP Dates

Task P2 & P3* (2+1Credit) P4
Candidate List 
posted/provided Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Wednesday, August 20, 2025

Candidate List - Note 1st day Academic Year Begins 1st day Academic Year Begins

Prim/Chair Letter Monday, December 1, 2025 Monday, December 1, 2025

10 day Rebuttal - Prim / Chair 12/2-12/25 12/2-12/25
2nd Committee 
Access/Review 12/12/25-1/9/26 12/12/25-1/9/26

2nd Committee Letter Monday, January 12, 2026 Monday, January 12, 2026

10 day Rebuttal - 2nd 1/13-23/26 1/13-23/26

Dean Access/Review 1/26/2026 - 2/13/26 1/26/2026 - 2/20/26

Dean Letter Friday, February 13, 2026 Friday, February 20, 2026

*10 day Rebuttal - Dean 2/13-24/2026 2/23/26 - 3/4/26
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*10 day Rebuttal - Dean

D
ea

ns
 

of
fic

e
D

ea
n

2n
d-

ar
y 

C
om

m
.

Pr
im

 
(D

ep
t) 

/ 
C

ha
ir

P5ETP (Assoc) &
 P6TP (Assoc) PTR (FULL)

Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Wednesday, August 20, 2025

1st day Academic Year Begins 1st day Academic Year Begins

Monday, January 5, 2026 Monday, January 5, 2026

1/5-14/26 1/5-14/26

1/15/26 - 2/5/26 1/15/26 - 2/5/26

Thursday, February 5, 2026 Thursday, February 5, 2026

2/6-18/26 2/6-18/26

2/18/2026 - 3/10/26 2/18/2026 - 3/10/26

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 Tuesday, March 10, 2026

3/11/26 - 3/20/26 3/11/26 - 3/20/26
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P3 & P5 P1 & P2* (1+1Credit)

Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Wednesday, August 20, 2025

1st day Academic Year Begins 1st day Academic Year Begins

Thursday, February 12, 2026 Tuesday, January 13, 2026

2/13-23/26 1/14-23/2026

2/24/26 - 3/16/26 N/A

Monday, March 16, 2026

3/17/26 - 4/1/26

4/2 - 23/26 1/26/26-2/4/26

Thursday, April 23, 2026 Wednesday, February 4, 2026

4/24/26-5/4/26 2/5/26-2/13/26

revised 07/2/2025
College of Arts Letters

2025-26 RTP Dates Page 3 of 5



College of Arts Letters
2025-26 RTP Dates

Task
Candidate List 
posted/provided

Candidate List - Note

Prim/Chair Letter

10 day Rebuttal - Prim / Chair

2nd Committee 
Access/Review

2nd Committee Letter

10 day Rebuttal - 2nd

Dean Access/Review

Dean Letter

*10 day Rebuttal - Dean

D
ea

ns
 

of
fic

e
D

ea
n

2n
d-

ar
y 

C
om

m
.

Pr
im

 
(D

ep
t) 

/ 
C

ha
ir

PTR (5 Yr Review Only) Range

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Monday, February 16, 2026

1st day Sring - faculty returns Per Faculty Affairs

Friday, April 24, 2026 Monday, March 30, 2026

4/25/26 - 5/5/26 3/30/26-4/9/26

N/A N/A

Only if Needed 4/10-15/26

Wednesday, April 15, 2026

4/16-26/26
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3 YR New & Renew AY

Monday, March 2, 2026 Dept Only

Per Faculty Affairs Dept Only

Friday, April 24, 2026 Wednesday, May 20, 2026

4/25/26 - 5/5/26 5/21/26-6/1/26

N/A N/A

5/5-20/26 N/A

Wednesday, May 20, 2026 N/A

5/20/26-6/1/26 N/A
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